6-37
Features
• Fast Access Time
- VDD = 5V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 710ns
- VDD = 10V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320ns
• No Precharge or Clock Required
Description
The CDP1824 and CDP1824C are 32-word x 8-bit fully static

CDP1824, CDP1824C (PDIP, SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
5V 10V PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE PKG. NO.
CDP1824CE CDP1824E PDIP -40oC to +85oC E18.3
CDP1824CEX CDP1824EX Burn-In E18.3
CDP1824CD CDP1824D SBDIP -40oC to +85oC D18.3
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1 VDD
MRD
CS
BUS 0
BUS 1
BUS 2
BUS 3
MWR
BUS 4
MA4
MA3
MA2
MA1
MA0
BUS 7
BUS 5
BUS 6
VSS
OPERATIONAL MODES
FUNCTION CS MRD MWR DATA PINS STATUS
READ 0 0 X Output: High/Low Dependent
on Data
WRITE 0 1 0 Input: Output Disabled
Not
Selected
1 X X Output Disabled:
High-Impedance State
Standby 0 1 1 Output Disabled:
High-Impedance State
Logic 1 = High Logic 0 = Low X = Don’t Care
March 1997
CDP1824,
CDP1824C
32-Word x 8-Bit Static RAM
File Number 1103.2CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
6-38
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
DC Supply Voltage Range, (VDD)
(All Voltages Referenced to VSS Terminal)
CDP1824 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to +11V
CDP1824C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to +7V
Input Voltage Range, All Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to VDD +0.5V
DC Input Current, Any One Input. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±10mA
Operating Temperature Range (TA)
Package Type D  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -55oC to +125oC